Project Owner for the exécution of the works subject of this tender shall be four
(04) months for each lot.

4. Allotment

The Works shall be divided into 2 (two) lots defined as defined above.

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost ofthe opération following prior studies stands is
lot 1: seven million five hundred thousand (7 500 000) CFA Francs;
lot 2: seven million five hundred thousand (7 500 000) CFA Francs.

6. Participation and origin

Participation in this invitation to tender is open to on equal terms to Cameroonian
companies with proven experience in the domain ofstudies, control and monitoring of
public Works.

7. Financing

Works which form the subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by Public

[...]

Administrative Management Entity (SIGAMP) of the West Régional Council as soon
as this notice is published.

10. Acquisition of tender file

The file may be obtained from West Régional Council as soon as this notice is
published against payment of a non-refundable sum of 26 000 (twenty-six thousand)
CFA francs payable at Régional Treasurer.

11. Submission of offers

Each offer drafted in English or French in seven (7) copies includlng the original and
six (6) marked as such should be submitted at the West Régional Council not later than

0 / NQV 202^ at 10 AM and should bear the following inscription: